PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc.	12/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Home Health Holding LLC	
Street Address:	8200 West Tower Avenue	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53223	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08972425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037707900

Email: raquel.butts@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret Drosos

Address Line 1: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

Address Line 2: 1650 Tysons Blvd.

Address Line 4: Mclean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033231-0392747
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raj S. Dave

Total Attachments: 5

source=GEMSITtoGEHHHLLC#page1.tif source=GEMSITtoGEHHHLLC#page2.tif source=GEMSITtoGEHHHLLC#page3.tif source=GEMSITtoGEHHHLLC#page4.tif source=GEMSITtoGEHHHLLC#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026055 FRAME: 0905

TCH \$40.00 0897

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS is entered into this 28th day of December, 2010, by and between GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and GE Home Health Holding LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Contribution Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2010, pursuant to which Assignor agreed to assign certain assets to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to and is the sole exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment by Assignee with the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and any similar governmental agency or body in any applicable foreign jurisdiction.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CH1 5544494v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered this assignment as of the date first written above.

GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc.	GE Home Health Holding LLC
	By: Kelly S. Ku
Title: VP& CFO, Corp. officer	Title: <u>VP & CFO, Corp. Officer</u>
State of: Wisconsin)	
County of: Milwauker)	
On this and day of December, 2 the person who signed this instrument on behalt Technologies, Inc., who acknowledged that he corporation as Vere Common of the induly received. State of: County of:	She signed it on behalf of the identified dentified corporation and pursuant to authority Wally A. Blygd Notary Public 174100 dull 1729/2013
On this day of December, 2 the person who signed this instrument on behalf	010, before me appeared Kright A. Kumr If of GE Home Health Holding LIC, who
acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf o	
	Notary Public piralion duty: 12/29/2013
A HOTARY CE	piration datr: 12/29/2013
PUBLIC A	
OF WISCONSTITUTE	

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

CTRY	SERIAL NO.	PATENT NO	TITLE	STATUS	FILE DATE
EP	01990053.9		MONITORING A DAILY LIVING ACTIVITY AND ANALYZING DATA RELATED THERETO	PUBLISHED	11/8 /2001
IL	161635*		MONITORING A DAILY LIVING ACTIVITY AND ANALYZING DATA RELATED THERETO	PENDING	11/8 /2001
ZA	2004/3159*	2004/3159	MONITORING A DAILY LIVING ACTIVITY AND ANALYZING DATA RELATED THERETO	ISSUED	11/8 /2001
US	08/972,425	6,108,685	SYSTEM FOR GENERATING PERIODIC REPORTS, GENERATING TREND ANALYSIS, AND INTERVENTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH TREND ANALYSIS FROM A DETECTION SUBSYSTEM FOR MONITORING DAILY LIVING ACTIVITY	ISSUED	11/18/1997
US	09/710,569		MONITORING A DAILY LIVING ACTIVITY AND ANALYZING DATA RELATED THERETO	ABANDONED	11/9/2000
US	11/081,988		DETERMINING A VALUE ACCORDING TO A STATISTICAL OPERATION IN A MONITORED LIVING AREA	PUBLISHED/ PENDING	3 /16/2005
CA	2,208,594	2,208,594	USER MONITORING SYSTEM	ISSUED	12/21/1995
AU	2008-221605		MONITORING A DAILY LIVING ACTIVITY AND ANALYZING DATA RELATED THERETO	PENDING	11/8 /2001
KR	10-2009-7023228*		MONITORING A DAILY LIVING ACTIVITY & ANALYZING DATA RELATED THERETO	ABANDONED	11/8 /2001
NZ	566,682		MONITORING A DAILY LIVING ACTIVITY & ANALYZING DATA RELATED THERETO	ABANDONED	11/8 /2001
US	11/359,662		SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING A SITE USING TIME GAP ANALYSIS	PUBLISHED/ ABANDONED	2/22/2006
US	11/763,102		SYSTEM FOR MAXIMIZING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF CAREGIVING	PENDING	6/14/2007
US	08/363,495	5,692,215	SYSTEM FOR GENERATING PERIODIC REPORTS, GENERATING TREND ANALYSIS, AND INTERVENTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH TREND ANALYSIS FROM A DETECTION SUBSYSTEM FOR MONITORING DAILY LIVING ACTIVITY	ISSUED	12/23/1994
US	09/465,332		MONITORING A DAILY LIVING ACTIVITY AND ANALYZING DATA RELATED THERETO	ABANDONED	12/17/1999
PCT	PCT/US08/64399		SYSTEM FOR MAXIMIZING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF CAREGIVING	PUBLISHED/ ABANDONED	5/21/2008

PCT	PCT/US95/16752	USER MONITORING SYSTEM	ABANDONED	12/21/1995
PCT	PCT/US01/47518	MONITORING A DAILY LIVING ACTIVITY AND ANALYZING DATA RELATED THERETO	NAT PHASE ENDED - PUBLISHED	11/8/2001
AU	2002-228927	MONITORING A DAILY LIVING ACTIVITY AND ANALYZING DATA RELATED THERETO	ABANDONED	11/8/2001
AU	46875/96	USER MONITORING SYSTEM	ABANDONED	12/21/1995
EU	1442439	MONITORING A DAILY LIVING ACTIVITY AND ANALYZING DATA RELATED THERETO	PENDING	
NZ	532,948	MONITORING A DAILY LIVING ACTIVITY AND ANALYZING DATA RELATED THERETO	ABANDONED	11/8/2001
NZ	579,601*	MONITORING A DAILY LIVING ACTIVITY AND ANALYZING DATA RELATED THERETO	PENDING	11/8/2001
KR	10-2004-7007062	MONITORING A DAILY LIVING ACTIVITY AND ANALYZING DATA RELATED THERETO	ABANDONED	11/8/2001
PCT	PCT/US07/04486	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING A SITE USING TIME GAP ANALYSIS	ABANDONED	2/21/2007
AU	2007314644	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING A SITE USING TIME GAP ANALYSIS	PENDING	2/21/2007

CA	2643434	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING A SITE USING TIME GAP ANALYSIS PENDING	8/22/2008
EP	1987448	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING A SITE USING TIME GAP ABANDONED ANALYSIS	2/21/2007
IL	193645	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING A SITE USING TIME GAP ANALYSIS PENDING	2/21/2007
NZ	571315	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING A SITE USING TIME GAP ANALYSIS PENDING	2/21/2007
US	20070195703	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING A SITE USING TIME GAP ANALYSIS ANALYSIS	2/21/2007
KR	10-2008-7008319*	MONITORING A DAILY LIVING ACTIVITIES AND ANALYZING DATA RELATED THERETO ABANDONED	4/7/2008
KR	10-2009-7000821*	MONITORING A DAILY LIVING ACTIVITIES AND ANALYZING DATA RELATED THERETO ABANDONED	1/15/2009
KR	10-2010-7017800*	MONITORING A DAILY LIVING ACTIVITY & PENDING ANALYZING DATA RELATED THERETO	11/8/2001

^{*} Recordation of assignment from Behavioral Informatics Inc. to Living Independently Group, Inc. is in process.

PATENT REEL: 026055 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 03/31/2011